

Corporate Office -

5, Press Complex Zone-I, MP Nagar, Bhopal-11

Phone: 0755-3095555, 3095500 www.pradeshtoday.com Email: advt@pradeshtoday.org

06th April, 2021

To,
National Stock Exchange Limited
Listing Department
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai-400 051

Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011 as on 31st March, 2021.

Ref: Symbol

: MPTODAY

Series

: SME

Dear Sir/Madam,

We hereby inform you that the Company has received disclosure Pursuant to Regulation 30(1) and Regulation 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011, regarding disclosure of shareholding/voting rights on behalf of Promoter and Promoter Group persons of Madhya Pradesh Today Media Limitedtogether with Persons acting in concert as of 31st March 2021 from Mr. Shantanu Dixit, Promoter of the Company, in the prescribed format is enclosed herewith.

Kindly arrange to take the aforesaid on record and for display of the same on the website of the Exchange.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For Madhya Pradesh Today Media Limited

Anuj Agrawal

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

MADHYA PRADESH TODAY MEDIA LIMITED

Registered office: Plot No.5, Press Complex, Zone – I, M. P. Nagar, Bhopal - 462 011 Website: www.pradeshtoday.com Email Id: cs@pradeshtoday.org,

Phone: 0755-30955555, 3095500 CIN: L22120MP2010PLC024758

Madhya Pradesh Today Media Ltd.

SHANTANU DIXIT

66, Bhakta Prahlad Nagar, Near Gangwal Bus Stand, Opp. M.O. G. Lines, Indore-452 006 +91-97520-21024 Shantanudixit7777@gmail.com

05th April, 2021

To, National Stock Exchange Limited Listing Department Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051

Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011 as on 31st March, 2021 in respect of Madhya Pradesh Today Media Limited.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith Continual Disclosure in compliance with the Regulation 30(1) and Regulation 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011 as on 31st March, 2021 of Promoter shareholding together with Person Acting in Concert in the Madhya Pradesh Today Media Limited.

This disclosure is being submitted on behalf of all Promoter, Promoter Group and Person Acting in Concert in the Madhya Pradesh Today Media Limited in compliance with the Regulation 30(1) and Regulation 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & takeover) Regulations, 2011 as on 31st March, 2021.

Kindly take the note the same and acknowledge.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For & on Behalf of Promoter & Promoter Group

Shantanu Dixit Promoter

CC:

MADHYA PRADESH TODAY MEDIA LIMITED (Formally known as Madhya Pradesh Today Media Private Limited) Reg. Office: Plot No. 5, Press Complex, Zone - I, M.P. Nagar, Bhopal-462011

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of Shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company	Madhya Pradesh Today Media Limited			
2. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where shares of the target company are listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Emerge Platform			
 a) Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC. 	Not Applicable			
Or				
b) Name (s) of Promoter(s), Member of the Promoter group and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with him.	As per "Annexure A"			
4. Particular of the Shareholding of the Person(s) mentioned at (3) above in "Annexure A"	Number of Shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)	
As of March 31st, of the year, 2021 holding of:				
a) Shares	2440000	53.415%	53.415%	
b) Voting rights (otherwise than by shares)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) Warrants	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d) Convertible Securities	NIL	NIL	NIL	
e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive share in the TC.	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Total	2440000	53.415%	53.415%	

Part-B**

Name of the Target Company: Madhya Pradesh Today Media Limited

Sr. No.	Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person and PACs
01	Shantanu Dixit	Yes	\$1250X04-1
02	Hradayesh Kumar Dixit	Yes	LISTANO -
03	Awadhesh Dixit	Yes	462.70
04	Surekha Dixit	Yes	Charle Since
05	Pratiksha Dixit	Yes	material and a second
06	Aastha Dixit	Yes	Carlotte Comment
07	Kaustubh Dixit	Yes	CONTRACT TO

For & on Behalf of Promoter & Promoter Group

Shantanu Dixit Promoter

Place: Bhopal Date: 0**5**/0**4**/2021

Note:

- 1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.
- (*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

Annexure A

Sr. No.	Name of Promoter(s), Member of the Promoter group and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)	Category	No. of shares	% of Total Shares	% of Total Diluted Shares
01	Shantanu Dixit	Promoter	1229960	26.92%	26.92%
02	Hradayesh Kumar Dixit	Promoter	1209940	26.487%	26.487%
03	Awadhesh Dixit	Promoter Group	20	0.0004%	0.0004%
04	Surekha Dixit	Promoter Group	20	0.0004%	0.0004%
05	Pratiksha Dixit	Promoter Group	20	0.0004%	0.0004%
06	Aastha Dixit	Promoter Group	20	0.0004%	0.0004%
07	Kaustubh Dixit	Promoter Group	20	0.0004%	0.0004%
Tota	Total		2440000	53.415%	53.415%

For & on Behalf of Promoter & Promoter Group

Shantanu Dixit Promoter

Place: Bhopal Date: 05/04/2021